
Very Important Dates 2022-23 
 

Fall Sports INCLUDE the following: 

MS & Varsity Boys/Girls Cross Country, MS & Varsity Boys Soccer, MS & JV/Varsity Girls Volleyball, & Varsity Girls Tennis  

- Thursday, July 21 First Aid/CPR Manikin Certification class for Staff Members and Coaches @ 3:00-4:00 in the gymnasium.  

- Wednesday, July 27 MANDATORY Fall Parent & Athlete Meeting. Registration begins @ 5:00; FALL Meeting in the gym 

starts @ 6:00pm. (Mandatory for ALL fall coaches)  

- Wednesday, July 27 MANDATORY CGS Coaches meeting for ALL FALL coaches the 2021-22 year. Meeting will begin @ 

7:00pm in Coach Wards Room. 

- Thursday, July 28 MANDATORY Fall Parent & Athlete Zoom Meeting. Starts @ 8:00pm (Mandatory for ALL fall coaches)  

- Monday, August 1 High School try-outs/practices may start. 

- Monday, August 8 Middle School try-outs/practices may start. 

- Friday, August 26 Fall team pictures 12:00-3:00 (Early Release Day)  

- August 25-September 13 Cookie Dough Sale. Delivery date will be October 12  

- Tuesday, October 11 Fall Senior Night for ALL sports; prior to the HOME Volleyball game @ 6:00pm 

- Wednesday, October 12 Dig Pink Night 

- Wednesday, November 2 Fall Awards Night 6:00pm in the CGS gym  

Winter Sports INCLUDE the following: 

MS Girls & Boys Basketball, & JV Boys, Varsity Girls & Boys Basketball  

- Tuesday, October 18 MANDATORY Winter Parent & Athlete Meeting. Registration begins @ 5:00; Winter Meeting in the 

gym starts @ 6:00pm. (Mandatory for ALL winter coaches)  

- Tuesday, October 18 MANDATORY CGS Coaches meeting for ALL Winter coaches the 2021-22 year. Meeting will begin @ 

7:00pm in the Coach Wards Room. 

- Thursday, October 20 MANDATORY Winter Parent & Athlete Zoom Meeting. Starts @ 8:00pm (Mandatory for ALL coaches) 

- Monday, October 31 High School try-outs/practices may start. 

- Monday, Nov. 7 Middle School try-outs/practices may start. 

- Thursday, November 10 Winter team pictures 12:00-2:00 (Early Release Day) 

- Friday, November 18 Homecoming at half time of the home basketball games. 

o Elementary – announce court and winners half time of the JV Boys Basketball Game 

o Middle School – announce court and winners half time of the Varsity Girls Basketball Game 

o High School – announce court and winner half time of the Varsity Boys Basketball Game 

- Tuesday, February 7  Think Pink Night vs. River Mill Academy 

- Thursday, February 9 Winter Senior Night for ALL sports; prior to the HOME Boys Basketball game @ 7:30pm 

- February 16-March 3 Mrs. Pumkins Chicken Pie Sale. Delivery date will be March 14 

- Wednesday, March 1 Winter Awards Night 6:00pm in the CGS gym 

Spring Sports INCLUDE the following: 

MS & Varsity Girls Soccer, MS & Varsity Softball, MS & Varsity Baseball, MS Co-Ed & Varsity Boys Tennis, & MS Co-Ed 

& Varsity Boys Golf  

- Monday, January 30 MANDATORY Spring Parent & Athlete Meeting. Registration begins @ 5:15; SPRING Meeting in the 

gym starts @ 6:00pm. (Mandatory for ALL spring coaches) 

- Monday, January 30 MANDATORY CGS Coaches meeting for ALL Spring coaches the 2021-22 year. Meeting will begin @ 

7:00pm in the Coach Wards Room. 

- Wednesday, February 1 MANDATORY Spring Parent & Athlete Zoom Meeting @ 8:00pm (Mandatory for ALL coaches) 

- Monday, February 13 High School and Middle School try-outs/practices may start. This will depend on the weather. 

- Thursday, March 23 Spring team pictures 12:00-3:00 (Early Release Day) 

- Tuesday, April 4 K-12 Walk-A-Thon on CGS Campus 

- Wednesday, May 17 Spring Awards Night 6:00pm in the CGS gym 

 

*Please note that all dates and times are subject to change based on weather and school 

functions. You will be informed of these changes immediately. 


